KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. 8 b.

MEETING OF March 22, 2023

CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion to approve a contract with Hollis Hiatt, as Occupational Therapist, district wide, for the remainder of the 2022-2023 school year.

Reviewed By

[X] Superintendent

[X] Finance

[X] Personnel

SUBMITTED BY:

Daniel Schuler 907 247 2116

Name Phone

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL

Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve the contract with Hollis Hiatt, as Occupational Therapist, district wide, for the remainder of the 22-23 school year.

ISSUE & BACKGROUND:

Board Policy governs the district's purchasing and contracting procedures. BP 3312 allows contracts in excess of \$25, 000.00 to be authorized following School Board approval.

Hollis has been recommended for hire in a position that has been difficult to fill during the course of the year. Hollis comes to KGBSD with a doctoral degree and has achieved National Board Certification.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of the contract with Hollis Hiatt, as Occupational Therapist, district wide, for the remainder of the 2022-23 school year.

FISCAL NOTE:

AMOUNT BUDGETED*

\$ 37,205 (Pro-rated)

\$ 27,288 (Pro-rated)

Insurance \$ 6,094 (Pro-rated)
Benefits \$ 3,823 (Pro-rated)

ATTACHMENT: N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION (If not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education approve a contract with Hollis Hiatt, as Occupational Therapist, district wide, for the remainder of the 2022-2023 school year."